State of Michigan State Board of Education

RESOLUTION

Jacqueline Ann Wood

WHEREAS, Jacqueline Wood earned a Bachelor of Science degree in Secondary Education from Michigan State University, and a Master of Arts degree in Child Development from Michigan State University; and

WHEREAS, Jacqueline served as a Supervising Teacher and Instructor at the Institute of Family and Child Studies at Michigan State University from 1970 to 1972; and served as an Early Childhood Program Coordinator and Instructor at the Institute of Family and Child Studies at Michigan State University from 1972 to 1974; and

WHEREAS, Jacqueline began 34 years of state service as a Program Manager and Project Assistant at the Division of Family Home Licensing, Michigan Department of Social Services in 1974, and served in that capacity until 1977; and

WHEREAS, Jacqueline served as Field Supervisor, Project Leader and Assistant Division Director in the Division of Child Day Care Licensing, Michigan Department of Social Services from 1977-1989; and

WHEREAS, Jacqueline served as an Early Childhood Consultant, Michigan Department of Education in 1989, when the state prekindergarten program was in its infancy; and

WHEREAS, Jacqueline served as Division Director in the Commercial Compliance Division and later Compliance and Enforcement Divisions, Bureau of Occupational and Professional Regulation, Michigan Department of Commerce from 1989 to 1992; and

WHEREAS, Jacqueline served as Training and Staff Development Manager, Division of Child Day Care Licensing, Michigan Department of Social Services and Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services from 1992 to 2000; and

WHEREAS, Jacqueline has served as an Early Childhood Education and Parenting Consultant for the Michigan Department of Education from 2001 to 2008 where she has managed the implementation and consultation for parent education and involvement grants, has served on numerous early childhood interagency collaborative initiatives and served as a trainer and teacher of adults; and has provided consultation and assistance to organizations planning training, conferences, and advocating for quality programs for young children and services to their families; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Michigan State Board of Education, in grateful recognition of 38 years of professional and dedicated service to the children and families of the state of Michigan, officially congratulate and offer its sincerest appreciation to Jacqueline Wood upon her retirement, and extend to her and her husband Norm its best wishes for success and happiness in the years to come.



Adopted February 12, 2008

Kathleen N. Straus, President

Michael P. Flanagan, Chairman Superintendent of Public Instruction